

ITA/324/2007

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (INCOME TAX)
ORIGINAL SIDE

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
(CENTRAL-I)

-Versus-

M/S. UNITED SPIRIT LIMITED

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE T.S. SIVAGNANAM
And
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA
Date : 5th January, 2023

Appearance :
Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
...for the appellant.

Mr. Amitava Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Avra Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.
...for the respondent.

The Court : We have heard Mr. Vipul Kundalia, learned standing counsel for the appellant/revenue and Mr. Amitava Mitra, learned counsel for the respondent/assessee.

List the matter along with ITA/160/2002 in the monthly list of February, 2023.

(T.S. SIVAGNANAM, J.)

(HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA, J.)