

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (INCOME TAX)
ORIGINAL SIDE

ITA/324/2007
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, (CENTRAL - I)
VS
M/S. UNITED SPIRIT LTD.

ITA/160/2002
UNITED SPIRITS LIMITED
VS
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ
AND
The Hon'ble JUSTICE UDAY KUMAR
Date: 22th July, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
...for the appellant in ITA/324/2007.
& respondent in ITA/160/2002.

Mr. Avra Mazumder, Adv.
Ms. Alisha Das, Adv.
Ms. Rupomita Ghosh, Adv.
. . .for the respondent in ITA/324/2007
& appellant in ITA/160/2002.

The Court: On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing for the parties,
let these matters again appear in the list on 9th September, 2026.

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

(UDAY KUMAR, J.)